REF	ID: A70	291	* Audies	(+
MEMO ROTING SLIP	NEVER USE FO		4/	PPROVALS CTIONS
1 NAME OR TITLE		INITIALS	1	CIRCULATE
ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION	 	DATE		COORDINATION
2		•	-	FILE
		-	-	INFORMATION
3		-	-	NECESSARY ACTION
		-	-	NOTE AND RETURN
4			1-	SEE ME
			-	SIGNATURE
Purpose Flexible Au See Electronics Pa and the panel fil	nalytic E mel Folder	guipu (MeP	en t her:	50u)
pproved for Release by NSA	on 09-05-20	ı13 pursı	uant 1	to E.O. 13
FROM WAR OR STILL			1	48m
FROM NAME OR TITLE			DATE	

DD 1 FORM 95 Replaces DA AGO Form 89. 1 Apr 48 and ATHQ 16-48487-4 GPO

TELEPHONE

ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION

Mc Pherson English

Serial:

Mr. John C. McFherson Vice President International Business Machines Corp. 590 Madison Avenue New York 22, New York

Dear John:

I am inclosing copies of your travel orders and a temperatation request in connection with the 4-7 May activities of your Eubcoumittee on General Purpose Flaxible Analytic Equipment.

Also inclosed for your convenience is an instruction sheet with the required forms so that you may receive compensation for any expense incurred as promptly as possible.

Sincerely,

WILLIAM P. PRINCAS
Executive Secretary
MSA Scientific Advisory Board

6 Incl

M/R: Forwards orders and travelyoucher to Mr. McPherson for 4-7 May 54 meeting.

cc: AG C/S S/ASST (Mr. Friedman) It. I.T. McDonald/60493/22Apr54/can

REF ID: A70291 TRAVEL ORDERS REQUEST To COMP 16 April 1954 1 REQUEST TRAVEL ORDERS TO PROCEED ON TEMPORARY DUTY BE ISSUED TO (middle) John MCPHERSON PHONE COADE SERIAL NUMBER ORGANIZATION MSA - R/DConsultant WCC Civilian TO Washington, D. C. HOU YORK HET YOU'S RETURN WITH FOLLOWING DEVIATIONS IN ITINFRARY NO DAYS COMM O/A 3 May 1954 EXPLANATION AND PURPOSE OF TRIP (use reverse If necessary) ACC T NO 37516-02 AND TASK NOI Consultation on MSA Technical Problems TRIP HAS BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE FOLLOWING STAFF DIVISIONS AND OFFICES: 4 CONTACT FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS ON TRAVEL OUTSIDE CONTINENTAL U.S. IF BY TPA: 8 REQUEST FOR TRAVEL BY COMMERCIAL AIR RAIL TPA PASSENGER OWN CAR WITH____ PASS IN TRAVEL STATUS INDIVIDUAL OBJECTS TO TRAVEL BY AIR TDY INVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES OR CONVENTIONS THE FOLLOWING AUTHORIZATIONS ARE REQUESTED! TRAVEL AT NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT RAIL DIRECTED NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT GOV TRANS DIRECTED IF PER DIEM AT 10 TPA IS MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE GOV AVAILABLE ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND AT CONVENTIONS OTHER TPA RATE PER MILE TRANSPORTATION PER DIEM BATE TOTAL PER DIEM ESTIMATED EXPENSE **127.36** OTHER EXPENSE TOTAL EXPENSE 102.36 OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICER (aignature) DATE FORWARDED TO COMP FUNDS ARE AVAICABLE UNDER THE POCLOWING CITATION FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE DATE FORWARDED NSA FISCAL OFFICER (signature) RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) APPROVED DISAPPROVED OTHER DATE FORWARDED CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) REMARKS

Please forward orders to S/ASST (Mr. Wm. F. Friedman)

INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION 590 MADISON AVENUE NEW YORK 22 N Y

OFFICE OF VICE PRESIDENT

April 14, 1954

Mr William F Friedman National Security Agency Department of Defense Washington 25, D C

Dear Mr Friedman

I will plan to be at NSA for the meetings on both 20 and 21 May, to be of whatever assistance I can at that time

 $\label{eq:control_loss} I \ am \ very \ glad \ to \ hear \ that \ Mr \quad Horton \ had \\ accepted$

Am looking forward to seeing you on the 4th of May, as well as the later planned meetings

Sincerely yours

John C McPherson

JCMcP 1m

Desch



Serial:

Mr. J. Desch Head, Electronic Division Hational Cash Register Company Main and K Streets Dayton 9, Ohio

Dear Mr. Desch:

I am indeed sorry to learn that other obligations have made it impossible for you to attend the 4-7 May meetings of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Flexible Analytic Equipment. We shall miss you. It is gratifying, however, to know that you will be present for the 21 May joint Panel meetings.

If you will plan to arrive at 3801 Nebraska Avenue at 8:15 a.m. on 21 May, I will have someone meet you at the gatehouse.

I confess that your comments in regard to the issuance of travel orders are not quite understood but we can get straightened out on this phase after you arrive.

Looking forward to renewing our acquaintance, I am,

Sincerely,

WILLIAM F. PRIEDMAN Executive Secretary NSA Scientific Advisory Board

cc: AG C/S

S/ASST (Mr. Friedman)

Desch's letter of 29 Apr 54 in his MabbilAtkneyletters Mabcommittee meetings 4-7 May and also noting his intentions to attend the 21 May joint Panel meetings.

Lt. I.T. McDonald/60493/4 May 54/can

The National Cash Register Company

Dayton 9, Ohio

April 29, 1954

AIR MAIL

Mr. William F. Friedman Executive Secretary Scientific Advisory Board National Security Agency Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Mr. Friedman:

Despite my avowed intention to be present with you May 4 to 7, 1954, I now find that I will be unable to do so because of some very urgent company business which demands my personal attention.

I do intend to be present for the May 21 meeting but to prevent unnecessary work on your part, should I be prevented, request you omit travel orders, etc., since I never use them anyway to collect expenses.

Perhaps John Howard can fill me in on happenings next week so that I will not be too cold for the May 21 meeting.

I am very sorry that I cannot be with you next week.

Sincerely,

JRD/ems

Joseph R. Desch

Serial: 051 26 APR1954

Mr. J. Desch Head, Electronic Division Mational Cash Register Company Hain and K Streets Deyton 9, Ohio

Deer Mr. Deschi

This is to acknowledge receipt of your acceptance of the invitation to visit the National Security Agency from 4-7 May to participate in the activities of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Flexible Analytic Equipment.

If you will plan to arrive at 3801 Mebraska Avenue, Washington, at 9:45 a.m. on 4 May, we will have someone at the gate to meet you.

I am inclosing copies of your travel orders and a transportation request for this trip. Also inclosed for your convemience is an instruction sheet with the required forms so that you may receive compensation for your services as promptly as possible again their completion.

In addition to the activity of this special subcommittee, we are now planning a joint meeting of all three Panels of the MEA Scientific Advisory Board on 21 May. It is intended to devote that day to a detailed presentation and discussion of some of our technical problems and to plans for subsequent panel activities.

It is sincerely hoped that you will also be able to attend the 21 May seeting. If you will let me know that you plan to attend, I will have the necessary orders sent to you.

Sinceraly,

WILLIAM F. FRIEDMAN Executive Secretary MEA Scientific Advisory Board

6 Incl
a/s

M/R: Acknowledges Mr. Desch's intention to visit MSA
4-7 May '54. Forwards orders and travel voucher forms.
Invites Mr. Desch to 21 May MSASAB Funcl meeting.

cc: AG C/S It. I.T. McDonald/60493/22Apr54/can 8/ASST (Mr. Friedman)

TO REQUEST TRAVEL ORDERS TO PROCEED ON TEMPORARY DUTY BE ISSUED TO: (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti) (Inti)	TRAVEL ORDERS REQUEST To: COMP	REF II	:A70291	
SEAURE SERVICES SERVI			THE TAX I PROPERTY OF	16 April 1954
Dayton, Ohio NETURN WITH FOLLOWING DEVIATIONS IN ITINERARY: R. EXPLANATION AND PURPOSE OF TRIP: Uses presses (fincesses): Consultation on IRA Technical Problems TO INTERPRESS OF TRAVEL BY INTERPRESS OF TRAVEL BY AND TASK HOLD PUNCTER PROJ. AND TASK HOLD PUNCTER PUN				(mlddle)
Dayton, Chio NETURN WITH FOLLOWING DEVIATIONS IN ITINERARY: N. EXPLANATION AND PURPOSE OF TRIP: (Use reverse if increasery) Commutation on IRA Technical Problems Commutation on IRA Technical Problems Commutation on IRA Technical Problems TO MINISTRIP HAS BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE FOLLOWING STAFF DIVISIONS AND OFFICES: CONTACT FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS ON TRAVEL OUTSIDE CONTINENTAL U.S. IF SY TPAI WOUNDAY OF TRAVEL BY TO WIN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO WIN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO WIN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO WIN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO WIN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO WIN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO WIN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO WIN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO WIN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO WIN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO WIN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO WIN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO WIN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO WIN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO WIN CAR WITH PASSEN TO THE GOVERNMENT TO A SECURITY OF THE STATUS OF CONVENTIONS OF CONVENTIONS OF CONVENTIONS OF CONVENTIONS OF CONVENTIONS OF THE STATUS OF CONVENTIONS OF THE STATUS OF	GRADE SERVICE	SERIAL NUMBER	ORGANIZATION	PHONE
COMM. O/A R. EXPLANATION AND PURPOSE OF TRIP: tuse reverse (f necessery) Consultation on IBA Tobinional Problems Trip has been coordinated with the following staff divisions and oppices: Contact for additional details on travel outside continental u.s. Commercial air Rail TPA NO WAS ATTENDANCE AT COMPERENCES ON CONVENTIONS NO THE FOLLOWING AUTHORIESTIONS ARE REQUESTED: PER DIEM AT 19.00 TPA IS MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE GOV. AVAILABLE PER DIEM AT 19.00 TPA IS MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE GOV. AVAILABLE TOTAL PER DIEM AT 19.00 TOTAL PER DIEM SESTIMATED EXPENSE PER DIEM AT 19.00 TOTAL PER DIEM SESTIMATED EXPENSE TOTAL PER DIEM ATTER PER MILE TOTAL PER DIEM ATTER PER MILE TOTAL PER DIEM TOTAL PER DIEM THAT PER MILE TOTAL PER DIEM TOTAL PER DIEM ATTER PER MILE TOTAL PER DIEM TOTAL PER DIEM ATTER PER MILE TOTAL PER DIEM TOTAL PER DIEM ATTER PER MILE TOTAL PER DIEM TOTAL PER DIEM ATTER PER MILE TOTAL PER DIVISION OPPICE AND AND AND THER PER MILE TOTAL PER DIVISION OPPICE AND AND AND THER PER MILE TOTAL PER MILE		то		
CONSULTATION AND PURPOSE OF TRIP! tuse reverse if necessary) TAIL PART SEEN COORDINATED WITH THE FOLLOWING STAFF DIVISIONS AND OFFICES: CONTACT FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS ON TRAVEL OUTSIDE CONTINENTAL U.S. REQUEST FOR TRAVEL BY COMMERCIAL AIR RAIL TPA TOW INVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES OR CONVENTIONS NO PASSENDER TOW INVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES OR CONVENTIONS NO PER DIEM AT 19.00 TPA IS MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE GOVERNMENT RAIL DIRECT ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTENDA AT CONVENTIONS OTHER TOTAL PER DIEM ATE FORWARDED TO COMP OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICER MANUEL ATTENDANCE TO THE GOVERNMENT TOTAL PER DIEM ATE PER MILE TANSPORTATION TOTAL PER MILE TANSPORTATION T	Dayton, Ohio	Washington	, D. C.	
CONSULTATION ON INA Technical Problems TO TRIP HAS BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE POLLOWING STAFF DIVISIONS AND OFFICES. TO CONTACT FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS ON TRAVEL OUTSIDE CONTINENTAL U.S. REQUEST FOR TRAVEL BY IF BY TPAI DOWN CAR WITH PASS. IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TOVINVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES OR CONVENTIONS TOVINVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES OR CONVENTIONS AND THE FOLLOWING AUTHORISET IONS ARE REQUESTED: NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT TRAVEL AT NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT RAIL DIRECT GOV. TRANS. DIRECTED IF DORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS OTHER ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS OTHER SOLUTION OF BY OTHER TAXAS MOST ECONOMICAL MEANS OTHER EXPENSE SOLUTION OF BY OTHER TAXAS MOST ECONOMICAL MEANS OTHER EXPENSE FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FUNDS WITH A PROVED OTHER PASSENCE OF TOTAL EXPENSE APPROVED DISAPPROVED OTHER OPPICE OF STAFF (signature) DATE FORWARDED CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) DATE FORWARDED CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) DATE FORWARDED CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)	RETURN WITH FOLLOWING DEVIATIONS IN IT	INERARYI	COMM. O	A NO. DAYS
CONSULTATION ON EAA Technical Problems TO TRIP HAS BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE POLLOWING STAFF DIVISIONS AND OFFICES. TO CONTACT FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS ON TRAVEL OUTSIDE CONTINENTAL U.S. TREQUEST FOR TRAVEL BY IF BY TPAI DOWN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO INVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES OR CONVENTIONS TO INVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES OR CONVENTIONS TO THE POLLOWING AUTHORISTICIONS ARE REQUESTED: NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT TRAVEL AT NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT RAIL DIRECT PER DIEM AT 100 TPA IS MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE GOV. AVAILABLE ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND, AT CONVENTIONS OTHER TO THE PROBLEM HATE TOTAL PER DIEM TPA RATE PER MILE TRANSPORTATION SO. ESTIMATED EXPENSE ASS. TOTAL PER DIEM HATE TOTAL PER DIVISION OFFICE MARMURE) OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICE TRANSPORTATION: PATE FORWARDED NSA PISCAL OFFICER (signature) NSA PISCAL OFFICER (signature) DATE FORWARDED CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)			3 163	2 195h 5
CONSULTATION ON INA Technical Problems I. TRIP HAS BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE POLLOWING STAFF DIVISIONS AND OFFICES: I. CONTACT FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS ON TRAVEL OUTSIDE CONTINENTAL U.S. I. REQUEST FOR TRAVEL BY I. CONTACT FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS ON TRAVEL OUTSIDE CONTINENTAL U.S. II. BY TPA: OWN CAR WITH PASS. IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER NO CAR WITH PASS. IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO INVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES OR CONVENTIONS IVES NO IA. THE FOLLOWING AUTHORIZATIONS ARE REQUESTED: ORDERS TO THE GOVERNMENT TRAVEL AT NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT RAIL DIRECT ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS OTHER ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS OTHER ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS OTHER SO. ESTIMATED EXPENSE UNSTITIFICATION IF BY OTHER WAXE MOST ECONOMICAL MEANS OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICE AND AND ADDITIONS OTHER EXPENSE SATE FORWARDED NEAF FISCAL OFFICER (algoritume) NEAF FISCAL OFFICER (algoritume) OATE FORWARDED CHIEF OF STAFF (algoritume)	EXPLANATION AND PURPOSE OF TRIPE	use reverse ii necessary)	37	
IF BY TPAI COMMERCIAL AIR RAIL TPA OWN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER REVISIONAL OBJECTS TO THAVEL BY AIR OWN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER REVISIONAL OBJECTS TO THAVEL BY AIR TOY INVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES OR CONVENTIONS	Consultation on HBA Techni	cal Problems	FUNC. 6	
COMMERCIAL AIR RAIL TPA OWN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER NDIVIDUAL OBJECTS TO THAVEL BY AIR TOY INVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES OR CONVENTIONS A. THE FOLLOWING AUTHORIZATIONS ARE REQUESTED: NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT TRAVEL AT NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT RAIL DIRECT GOV. TRANS, DIRECTED IF GOV. TRANS, DIRECTED IF AVAILABLE ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS OTHER PER DIEM RATE TOTAL PER DIEM TPA RATE PER MILE TRANSPORTATION OF THE GOV. DISTINATED EXPENSE OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICE WARMURS) OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICE WARMURS) OFFICE OR STAFF (algnature) DISTINATED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (algnature) APPROVED DISAPPROVED OTHER CHIEF OF STAFF (algnature)	. TRIP HAS BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE	FOLLOWING STAFF DIVISIONS	AND OFFICES:	
COMMERCIAL AIR RAIL TPA TOWN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER NDIVIDUAL OBJECTS TO TRAVEL BY AIR TOY INVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES OR CONVENTIONS A. THE FOLLOWING AUTHORIZATIONS ARE REQUESTED: NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT TRAVEL AT NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT RAIL DIRECT PER DIEM AT CONVENTIONS AND TRAVEL AT NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT RAIL DIRECT ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS OTHER ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS OTHER TRANSPORTATION 18. ESTIMATED EXPENSE PER DIEM RATE TOTAL PER DIEM TPA RATE PER MILE TRANSPORTATION SO. 35 OTHER EXPENSE SO. 35 OTHER EXPENSE EST. TOTAL EXPENSE ATE FORWARDED TO COMP OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICE AND DISAPPROVED DISAPPROVED OTHER APPROVED DISAPPROVED OTHER OTHER EXPENSE SO. 35 EST. TOTAL EXPENSE ATE FORWARDED NSA FISCAL OFFICER (algnature) DISAPPROVED DISAPPROVED OTHER CHIEF OF STAFF (algnature)	. CONTACT FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS ON	TRAVEL OUTSIDE CONTINENT	AL U.S.	
COMMERCIAL AIR RAIL TPA TOWN CAR WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS. PASSENGER TO VIDUAL OBJECTS TO TRAVEL BY AIR TOY INVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES OR CONVENTIONS A. THE FOLLOWING AUTHORIZATIONS ARE REQUESTED: NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT TRAVEL AT NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT RAIL DIRECT PER DIEM AT 100 TPA IS MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE GOV. AVAILABLE ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS OTHER TRANSPORTATION THE RATE PER MILE TRANSPORTATION 18. ESTIMATED EXPENSE INSTIFICATION IF BY OTHER HAN MOST ECONOMICAL MEANS OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICE TARGULES) FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FUNDS TARF (algnature) TARGET OF STAFF (algnature) TARGET OF STAFF (algnature) TARGET OF STAFF (algnature)				
COMMERCIAL AIR RAIL TPA TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN INVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES ON CONVENTIONS DATE FOR THE POLLOWING AUTHORIZATIONS ARE REQUESTED: NO STATE FORWARDED TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS NO STATE FORWARDED TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS NO STATE FORWARDED TO COMP TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS NO STATE FOR WARDED TO COMP TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS NO STATE FOR WARDED TO COMP TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASSENGER TO CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASSENGER TO CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASSENGER TOWN CAN WITH PAS				
COMMERCIAL AIR RAIL TPA TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN INVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES ON CONVENTIONS DATE FOR THE POLLOWING AUTHORIZATIONS ARE REQUESTED: NO STATE FORWARDED TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS NO STATE FORWARDED TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS NO STATE FORWARDED TO COMP TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS NO STATE FOR WARDED TO COMP TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS NO STATE FOR WARDED TO COMP TOWN CAN WITH PASS, IN TRAVEL STATUS, PASSENGER TOWN CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASSENGER TO CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASSENGER TO CONVENTIONS TOWN CAN WITH PASSENGER TOWN CAN WITH PAS				
TOV INVOLVES ATTENDANCE AT CONFERENCES ON CONVENTIONS YES NO 3A. THE POLLOWING AUTHORIZATIONS ARE REQUESTED: NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT TRAVEL AT NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT GOV. TRANS. DIRECTED IF PER DIEM AT ON TAXABLE TO THE GOVERNMENT TRAVEL AT NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT TRAVEL DIRECT DIF GOV. TRANS. DIRECTED IF GOV. TRANS. DIRECTED IF GOV. TRANS. DIRECTED IF AVAILABLE TOTAL PER DIEM TOTAL EXPENSE TOTAL EXPENS		!	DACS IN TOAVEL STATE	IS ["] DASSENGED
A. THE FOLLOWING AUTHORIZATIONS ARE REQUESTED: NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT TRAVEL AT NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT RAIL DIRECT GOV. TRANS. DIRECTED IF ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS OTHER ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS THE PER DIEM TRANSPORTATION OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICE OF STAFF (alginature) OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICE ONLY OFFICE OR STAFF (alginature) ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS TRANSPORTATION TO THER EXPENSE STATE PER MILE TRANSPORTATION SOLUTION OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OR ST		TOY INVOLVES ATTEND		
TRAVEL AT NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT RAIL DIRECT PER DIEM AT	YES LNO	•	YES	□ NO
TPA IS MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE GOV. GOV. TRANS. DIRECTED IF ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS OTHER ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS OTHER OFFICE OF STAFF DIVISION OFFICE OF STAFF (alginature) OATE FORWARDED NSA FISCAL OFFICER (alginature) OATE FORWARDED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (alginature) OATE FORWARDED	IA. THE FOLLOWING AUTHORIZATIONS ARE	REQUESTED:		
THA IS MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE GOV. AVAILABLE ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON ATTEND. AT CONVENTIONS OTHER OTHER OTHER THA RATE PER MILE TRANSPORTATION \$50.35 Bustification if by other TAXM Most economical means other expense storal expense OATE FORWARDED TO COMP OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICER (signature) OATE FORWARDED NSA FISCAL OFFICER (signature) DATE FORWARDED OATE FORWARDED	NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT	TRAVEL AT NO EX	PENSE TO THE GOVERNM	ENT RAIL DIRECT
PER DIEM RATE JOTAL PER DIEM SB. ESTIMATED EXPENSE JUSTIFICATION IF BY OTHER TAX MOST ECONOMICAL MEANS OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICER (SIgnature) PER DIEM RATE PER MILE TRANSPORTATION SOLUTION IF BY OTHER TAX MOST ECONOMICAL MEANS OTHER EXPENSE EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 PUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FUNDS WILLIAM LABOR TERMINATION OTHER EXPENSE EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 OTHER EXPENSE EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 OTHER EXPENSE EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 OTHER EXPENSE EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 CHIEF OF STAFF (Signature) OTHER EXPENSE EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 CHIEF OF STAFF (Signature)	PER DIEM AT \$9.00 TPA IS	MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO	GOV. TRA THE GOV. AVAILABL	NS. DIRECTED IF .E
SSO. 35 JUSTIFICATION IF BY OTHER HAN MOST ECONOMICAL MEANS OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICE TO ANALOGY SO. 35 EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 EST. TOTAL EXPENSE \$105.35 DATE FORWARDED TO COMP OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICE TO ANALOGY FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FUNDS WITH LAMILABLE TO ANALOGY OATE FORWARDED NSA FISCAL OFFICE (signature) OATE FORWARDED OATE FORWARDED CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)	ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCO	RDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES	ON ATTEND, AT CONVEN	TIONS OTHER
JUSTIFICATION IF BY OTHER MAN MOST ECONOMICAL MEANS OTHER EXPENSE \$105.35 DATE FORWARDED TO COMP OFFICE OR STAFF DIVISION OFFICER (Figure) FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FUNDS WILLIAM PARTICIPATION OFFICER (Figure) DATE FORWARDED NSA FISCAL OFFICER (Figure) PRECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (Figure) OATE FORWARDED CHIEF OF STAFF (Figure) CHIEF OF STAFF (Figure)		JOTAL PER DIEM	TPA RATE PER MILE	TRANSPORTATION
FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FUNDS WILLIAM ABJECT FORWARDED OATE FORWARDED NSA FISCAL OFFICER (signature) PRECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) OATE FORWARDED CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)	68. ESTIMATED EXPENSE	\$45.00		
FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FUNDS ARE FORWARDED NSA FISCAL OFFICER (algnature) RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (algnature) APPROVED CHIEF OF STAFF (algnature) CHIEF OF STAFF (algnature)	JUSTIFICATION IF BY OTHER THAN MOST EC	ONOMICAL MEANS	OTHER EXPENSE	
FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE FUNDSWELLAMINABILE PARTICULAR PISCAL OFFICER (signature) RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) APPROVED CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)	ATE FORWARDED TO COMP	OFFICE OR STAFF DIVIS	ION OFFICE 1000	\$105.35
NSA FISCAL OFFICER (signature) RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) APPROVED DISAPPROVED OTHER CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)	ATE PORTANDED TO COM		on on the and telegrature,	•
NSA FISCAL OFFICER (signature) RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) APPROVED DISAPPROVED OTHER CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)				T.4043
APPROVED DISAPPROVED OTHER CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)	FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE	FUNDS MANGLARINA BU	A TENNANTH ELEMENT N	MINIA ION:
APPROVED DISAPPROVED OTHER CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)				
APPROVED DISAPPROVED OTHER CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)				
APPROVED DISAPPROVED OTHER CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)	DATE FORWARDED	NSA FISCAL OFFICER (8	ignature)	
DATE FORWARDED CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)				
DATE FORWARDED CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)	RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signatu	re)		
		APPROVED []	DISAPPROVEDOTHER	
REMARKS	DATE FORWARDED	CHIEF OF STAFF (signate	ite)	
TEMOTIVE	DEMARKS			
	ZEMARA			

Please forward orders to S/ASST (Mr. Wm.F. Friedman)

Mr. William L. Friedman
Executive Secretary
National Security Agency Scientific
Advisory Board
Washington 25, D.C.

Dear Mr. Friedman:

It is my intention to be present May 4-7, 1954 for the meeting of the Sub-committee on General Purpose Flexible Analytical Equipment as per the invitation extended me by Mr. John C. McPherson

Sincerely

Joseph R. Desch

9

2 April 1954

Mr. J. Desch Head, Electronic Division National Cash Register Company Main and K Streets Dayton 9, Ohio

Dear Mr. Desch:

With reference to the mission of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Flexible Analytical Equipment, the date of May 4-7, 1954, inclusive, has been proposed for the initial review of the problem confronting the committee. The meeting will be held at the Mational Security Agency.

Various members of the Agency are contributing considerable effort to making a detailed presentation of several problems pertinent to the work of the committee and it is hoped that you can arrange to be present for the entire initial conference.

Will you please advise Mr. William F. Friedman, Executive Secretary of the Mational Security Agency Scientific Advisory Board whether you will be able to attend in order that he may issue travel orders?

Sincerely,

JOHN C. McPHERSON Chairman of the Subcommittee

Dunwell

DUNNELL

Serials

Mr. Stephen Dommell 38 Mobilean Road Larchmont, New York

Dear Steve:

This is to asknowledge your acceptance of the invitation to visit the Mational Security Agency for the period of 4-7 May 1954 to participate in the work of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Flexible Analytic Equipment.

If you will plan to arrive at the Agency at 10:30 a.m. on 4 May, we will have someone at the gate to meet you.

I am inclosing copies of your travel orders and a transpertation request for this trip. Also inclosed for your coavenience is an instruction sheet with the required forms so that you may receive compensation for your services as promptly as possible upon their completion.

At this time let me thank you for your acceptance of the invitation to attend the joint meeting of all the Puncis of the MMA Scientific Advisory Board on 21 May. I will have your orders and transportation request for that meeting sent to you soon.

Sincerely,

WILLIAM F. FRIEDMAN Executive Secretary MEA Scientific Advisory Board

5 Incl

M/R: Admowledges Mr. Dunwell's intention to visit MSA 4-7 May '54. Formards orders and travel voucher forms. Refers to 21 May MSASAB Panel meeting.

cc: AG

C/S

S/ASST (Mr Friedman) Lt I.T. McDomald/60493/22Apr54/can

REF ID: A70291-

TRAVEL ORDERS REQUEST

o: COMP				17 April	
REQUEST TRAVEL	ORDERS TO PROCEE	D ON TEMPORARY DUTY		(m)	वता ह)
DEBARLL. SI	tenhen				
ADE	SERVICE	SERIAL NUMBER	ORGANIZATIO	и Рн	ONE
Consultant WAE	Civilian	-	MSA -	R/D	
ЭМ		то			
Larchmont, Nev	York	Weshington,	D. C.		
URN WITH FOLLOWING	G DEVIATIONS IN ITINE	RARYI		COMM. O/A	NO. DAYS
				3 May 1954	5
EXPLANATION AND PU	URPOSE OF TRIP: luse	reverse if necessary)		STA. OPER. ACC'	T NO:
				37516-02	
Commutation o	a MSA Technical	Problems		FUNC, OR PROJ. AN	ID TASK NO:
HIP HAS BEEN COOR	DINATED WITH THE FO	LLOWING STAFF DIVISIONS	AND OFFICES:		
REQUEST FOR TRAVE	L BY	IF BY TPAL	<i></i>		
COMMERCIAL AIR		OWN CAR WITH	PASS. IN TRAVE	STATUS.	PASSENGER
IVIDUAL OBJECTS TO		TOY INVOLVES ATTEND	ANCE AT CONFEREN	CES OR CONVENTI	ONS
YES	NO NO		YES	[_] но	
THE FOLLOWING AU	THORIZATIONS ARE RE	QUESTED:			
NO EXPENSE TO T	HE GOVERNMENT	TRAVEL AT NO EX	PENSE TO THE GO	OVERNMENT [RAIL DIRECTE
_			GC	V. TRANS, DIREC	CTED IF
PER DIEM AT	TPA IS MO	RE ADVANTAGEOUS TO	THE GOV AV	AILABLE	
ORDERS TO BE PR	EPARED IN ACCORD	ANCE WITH DIRECTIVES	ON ATTEND. AT	CONVENTIONS	OTHER
	PER DIEM RATE	TOTAL PER DIEM	TPA RATE PE	R MILE TRAN	NOITATION
ESTIMATED EXPENSE	\$9.00	\$45.00		3	27.36
TIFICATION IF BY OT	HER THAN MOST ECON	OMICAL MEANS	OTHER EXPEN	ise EST.	TOTAL EXPENSE
			\$30.00		82.36
TE FORWARDED TO CO	OMP	OFFICE OR STAFF DIVIS	ION OFFICER (RIGHE	ture)	
		WILLIAM P. 1	POTETNIAN BY S	SAGAR	Paragraphic Control of the Control o
] FUNDS ARE NOT A	VAILABLE [FUNDS ARE AVAILABL	E UNDER THE FO		ON;

NSA FISCAL OFFICER (signature)

APPROVED DISAPPROVED OTHER _______

Please formed orders to S/ASST (Mr. Vm. F. Friedman)

DATE FORWARDED

DATE FORWARDED

RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)

MEMO ROU JG SLIP	NEVER USE FOR APPROVATA	
1 NAME OR TITLE	INITIALS	CIRCULATE
ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION	DATE	COORDINATION
		_
		FILE
		INFORMATION
		NECESSARY ACTION
		NOTE AND
		RETURN
		SEE ME
····		_]
		SIGNATURE
MARKS		
Mr. Dunwe The invitation in a telephone with Mr. Friedu	conversation	1
ATT VICE TO SECOND	•	
	,	
•		
•		
		99400
TOOM NAME OF THE		Sam
FROM NAME OR TITLE		SSW DATE

2 April 1954

Mr. Stephen Dunwell 38 Mobican Road Larchmont, New York

Dear Mr. Dunwell:

With reference to the mission of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Flexible Analytical Equipment, the date of May 4-7, 1954, inclusive, has been proposed for the initial review of the problem confronting the committee. The meeting will be held at the National Security Agency.

Various members of the Agency are contributing considerable effort to making a detailed presentation of several problems pertinent to the work of the committee and it is hoped that you can arrange to be present for the entire initial conference.

Will you please advise Mr. William F. Friedman, Executive Secretary of the National Security Agency Scientific Advisory Board, whether you will be able to attend in order that he may issue travel orders?

Sincerely,

JOHN C. McPHERSON Chairman of the Subcommittee

Forres

FARKELIER

Serial:

Professor J. Forrester Director, Digital Computer Laboratory Massachusetta Institute of Technology 211 Massachusetts Avenue Camberidge 39, Massachusetts

Dear Professor Forrester:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your acceptance of the invitation to spend the week of May third at the Mational Security Agency.

If you will plan to arrive at 3801 Hebraska Avenue, Washington, at 9:00 a.m. on 3 May, we will have someone at the gate to meet you.

I am inclosing expiss of your travel orders and a transportation request for this trip. Also inclosed for your convenience is an instruction sheet with the required forms so that you may receive compensation for your services as promptly as possible upon their completion.

A reservation has been unde for you at the Alban Towers Hotel. 3700 Museachusetts Avenue, N.H. for the third through the seventh of May.

In addition to the activity of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Flexible Analytic Equipment, we are now planning a joint meeting of all three Panels of the MBA Scientific Advisory Board on 21 May. It is intended to devote that day to a detailed presentation and discussion of some of our technical problems and to plans for subsequent panel activities.

It is sincerely hoped that you will also be able to attend this 21 May meeting. If you will let me know that you plan to attend, I will have the necessary orders sent to you.

Sincerely,

VILLIAN F. PRIEDMAN Executive Secretary MEA Scientific Advisory Board

6 Incl **a/s**

M/R: Acknowledges Prof Forrester's intention to visit MSA 3-7 May '54. Forwards orders and travel voucher forms. Invites Prof. Forrester to 21 May MEASAB Panel meeting.

cc:

TRAVEL ORDERS REQUEST	REF	ID:A70291	_	
To: COMP	····	DA1	D 16	April 1954
1. REQUEST TRAVEL ORDERS TO PROCEED NAME	YSÁSOŠMIL MÖĞ ————————————————————————————————————	OUT'Y BEI ESUED TÖ: THEST		(mlddfe)
GRADE SERVICE	SERIAL NUMBER	ОВФАЧІХА ГІ	ON	PHONE
- Consultant WAE Civilian	το •••	™BA →	R/D	·
RETURN WITH FOLLOWING DEVIATIONS IN ITINES	Waghir	gton, D. C.	COMM. 0/A	NO. DAYS
2. EXPLANATION AND PURPOSE OF TRIP: WAS I	everse II necessar;		STA. OPEN	1954 NOI 5
Consultation on MSA Technical	Problems		FUN 37516	TOP AND TASK NO:
3. TRIP HAS BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE FOL	LOWING STAFF DIVIS	HONS AND OFFICES:	.1	
4. CONTACT FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS ON TRAT	VEL OUTSIDE CONTII	NENTAL U.S.		
5. REQUEST FOR TRAVEL BY	IF BY TPA:			
		ENDANCE AT CONFERE		
T YES NO	•	YES		NO
NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT		O EXPENSE TO THE O		
•••				
! ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCORDA				
68. ESTIMATED EXPENSE	TOTAL PER DIEM	TPA RATE P	ER MILE	TRANSPORTATION
JUSTIFICATION IF BY OTHER THAN MOST ECONO	MICAL \$5,00	OTHER EXP	INSE	EST. 16116 PENSE
DATE FORWARDED TO COMP	OFFICE OR STAFF (NVISION OFFICER	2.99 -	\$101.16
[] FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE []	FUNDS ARE	MG/F6 JERZEDIAN F	in order	TEASAB
DATE FORWARDED	NSA FISCAL OFFICE	.q (signature)		
RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)	10.11.	1		
DATE FORWARDED	CHIEF OF STAFF (S	DISAPPROVED Ignature)	OTHER	······································
REMARKS				

Mr. Forrester requests a bedroom on the Federal, leaving the night of May second; also a late afternoon airplane reservation to Boston on the seventh of May.

i waster i was determine

Please forward orders to S/ASST (Nr. Wm. P. Friedman)

MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY

DEPARTMENT OF ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING DIGITAL COMPUTER LABORATORY

211 MASSACHUSETTS AVENUE CAMBRIDGE 39, MASSACHUSETTS

GORDON S. BROWN, FACULTY ADVISOR

JAY W. FORRESTER, DIRECTOR ROBERT R. EVERETT, ASSOCIATE DIRECTOR HARRIS FAHNESTOCK, EXECUTIVE OFFICER 7 April 1954

TELEPHONE ELIOT 4-3311 D. I. C.-

Mr. William F. Friedman Executive Secretary Scientific Advisory Board National Security Agency Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Mr. Friedman:

In reply to your letter of April second, I plan to be with you all of the week of May third. I will much appreciate the opportunity to obtain background information on the problem on Monday.

With respect to transportation, I would prefer a bedroom on the Federal, leaving the night of May second to arrive Monday morning, May third, If the meeting will be finished early enough on Friday with nothing planned in the evening, I would like a late afternoon airplane reservation to Boston. If there is an evening schedule, I will return on the Federal Friday night.

Very truly yours

W. Forester

JWF:mb

NB: Please make hotel reservations for me.

2 April 1954

Professor J. Forrester Director, Digital Computer Laboratory Massachusetts Institute of Technology 211 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge 39, Massachusetts

Dear Professor Forrester:

In connection with the inclosed letter from Mr. John C. McPherson, Chairman of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Flexible Analytic Equipment, I hereby extend to you a cordial invitation to come to Washington on 3 May 1954, a day in advance of the opening session of the meetings of the Subcommittee, which are scheduled for 4-7 May.

If you are able to accept this invitation you will have an opportunity to obtain a bit of background information relative to our activities, and to make a brief tour of some of our working areas. A day spent in that way may be very useful to you in gaining some ideas which will be of value in connection with your participation in the work of the subcornittee.

All other members of the subcommittee have already had the benefit of such orientation by virtue of past association with MSA, or its predecessors. It is my hope that you will find yourself able to accept my invitation to obtain similar orientation in advance of the opening of the Conference. However, should that not be possible, arrangements can be made for your orientation before that date or at the conclusion of the Conference or even on a convenient date subsequent thereto.

Travel orders can be issued to you in advance of the date indicated, if you will advise me that you can come and what mode of transportation you prefer.

Our headquarters are at the Navy Security Station, 380 Nebraska Avenue, N. W., Washington. My office telephone number is Liberty 5-6700, Extension 60493; my home telephone number is Lincoln 6-8520.

Hoping you will be able to come on 3 May and will be prepared to spend the full week with us, I am,

Sincerely,

WILLIAM F. FRIEDMAN
Executive Secretary
ESA Scientific Advisory Board

Incl:

Ltr dtd 2 April from Mr. McPherson

2 April 1954

Professor J. Forrester Director, Digital Computer Laboratory Massachusetts Institute of Technology 211 Massachusetts Avenue Cambridge 39, Massachusetts

Dear Professor Forrester:

With reference to the mission of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Flexible Analytical Equipment, the date of May 4-7, 1954, inclusive, has been proposed for the initial review of the problem confronting the committee. The meeting will be held at the Mational Security Agency.

Various members of the Agency are contributing considerable effort to making a detailed presentation of several problems pertinent to the work of the committee and it is hoped that you can arrange to be present for the entire initial conference.

Will you please advise Mr. William F. Friedman, Executive Secretary of the National Security Agency Scientific Advisory Board whether you will be able to attend in order that he may issue travel orders?

Sincerely,

JOHN C. McPHERSON Chairman of the Subcommittee

Howard

//auga

Jehr

10 June 1954

Mr. John H. Howard Associate Director Burroughs Research Center Paoli, Pennsylvania

Dear Mr. Howard:

In accordance with our telephone conversation on 5 June 1954, I am inclosing travel orders for your visit to the Mational Security Agency on about the 16th of this month. Also inclosed for your convenience is the instruction sheet with the required forms so that you may receive compensation for your services as promptly as possible after their completion.

Sincerely,

I. T. McDONALD Captain UBAF Asst to Executive Secretary MBA Scientific Advisory Board

Incl:

TRAVEL ORDERS REQ	UEST				
To: COMP		REF II):A70291^	8.3	hane 1954
1. REQUEST TRAVEL OF					
NAME	(lant)	(11	rat)		(mlddle)
GRADE BOWARD IS		SENIAL JOHN ER			PHONE
GRADE DUMARU SE	ERVICE	SERIAL TROUBER	ORGANIZATI	ON	PHONE
Consultant WAE	Civilian	10	007	<u>.</u>	60493
FROM		10			
Mandam Do		Unahtnet	on, D. C. and	return	
Chester, Pa.	DEVIATIONS IN ITINER	_ l	ou, o. o. aaa	COMM, O/A	NO. DAYS
2. EXPLANATION AND PUR	POSE OF TRIP: (use re	everse if necessary)		1.3085 A	ACC'T NOT COYS
		9		FUNC. OF	ION NEAT SOP RE
Consultation on	MBA Technical	LLCOTORE			
3. TRIP HAS BEEN COORDI	NATED WITH THE FOL	LOWING STAFF DIVISION	S AND OFFICES:		
4. CONTACT FOR ADDITION	IAL DETAILS ON TRAV	VEL OUTSIDE CONTINE	ITAL U.S.		
8. REQUEST FOR TRAVEL	BY	IF BY TPA:			
COMMERCIAL AIR		OWN CAR WITH			PASSENGER
INDIVIDUAL OBJECTS TO T	AVEL BY AIR	TOY INVOLVES ATTEN	DANCE AT CONFERE	NCES OR CON	VENTIONS
YES	□ NO		YES		NO
6A. THE FOLLOWING AUTH	ORIGINATIONS ARE REQ	UESTEDI			§
NO EXPENSE TO THE	F GOVERNMENT	TRAVEL AT NO E	EXPENSE TO THE	GOVERNMEN'	RAIL DIRECTED
we can under to the					DIRECTED IF
PER DIEM AT \$9.0	TPA IS MOR	E ADVANTAGEOUS TO			
					
ORDERS TO BE PREF	PARED IN ACCORDA	NCE WITH DIRECTIVE	S ON ATTEND. AT	CONVENTIO	NS OTHER
, ,	PER DIEM MATE	TOTAL PER DIEM	TPA BATE P	ER MILE	TRANSPORTATION
68. ESTIMATED EXPENSE	\$0.00	827.00		v .	\$11.97
JUSTIFICATION IF BY OTHE	H THAN MOST ECONO	MICAL MEANS	OTHER EXP	ENSE	EST. TOTAL EXPENSE
			\$10.	00	\$1.8.07
DATE FORWARDED TO COM	2	OFFICE OR STAFF DIV	ISION OFFICER (aign	lature)	
FUNDS ARE NOT AV	AILABLE	IN AN MALEEVY	Kenny Extend	05- marbab	ITATION:
DATE FORWARDED		NSA FISCAL OFFICER	(eignature)		
RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF	OF STAFF (eignature)				
		APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	OTHER	
DATE FORWARDED		CHIEF OF STAFF (algn			
			•		

Pls. return orders to S/ASST (Mr. Friedman) Authorise travel but do not secure T/R.

14 May 1954

Mr. John H. Howard Associate Director Burroughs Research Center Paoli, Pennsylvania

Dear John:

In reference to your letter of 11 May 1954, the plans for Mr. McPherson's subcommittee to meet on 20 May have been confirmed.

Your travel orders have already been mailed to you and they were issued for a two day period, even though the cover letter forwarding them asked you to arrive here on 21 May. Please ignore the latter and plan to be here around 8:45 a.m. on the morning of 20 May.

Sincerely,

WILLIAM F. FRIEDMAN Executive Secretary MSA Scientific Advisory Board

Burroughs

BURROUGHS CORPORATION
RESEARCH CENTER, PAOLI, PENNSYLVANIA

May 11, 1954

Mr. William F. Friedman National Security Agency Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Mr. Friedman

Further to my letter of May 3, 1954, in reply to your letter, serial 2568, dated 26 April 1954, I understand that Mr. Mc-Pherson desires to hold a meeting of his subcommittee on two days, May 20 and 21, 1954.

If these plans are now confirmed, it will, of course, be necessary to have travel orders issued for two days instead of one.

Sincerely yours

BURROUGHS CORPORATION

John H. Howard Associate Director

JHH:mvc

Seriali

* 4 MAY 1954

Mr. John H. Howard Associate Director Burroughs Research Center Paoli, Pennsylvania

Dear John:

This is to acknowledge receipt of your acceptance of the invitation to visit the National Security Agency for the 21 May joint Panel meeting.

If you will plan to arrive at 3801 Nebraska Avenue at 0845 on 21 May, we will have someone at the gatehouse to meet you.

I am inclosing copies of your travel orders and a transportation request for this trip in accordance with your vishes. Also inclosed for your convenience is an instruction sheet with the required forms so that you may receive compensation for your services as promptly as possible upon their completion.

Looking forward to seeing you, I am,

Sincerely,

WILLIAM F. FRIEDMAN Executive Secretary MSA Scientific Advisory Board

6 Incl: 8/8

cc: AG c/s

M/F: Acknowledging receipt of Mr. Howard's acceptance to attend 21 May joint Panel meetings. S/ASST (Mr Friedman) Enclosing all necessary orders for visit.

Lt. I. T. McDonald/60493/5May54/can

TRAVEL ORDERS REQUEST			
To: COMP	REF ID	:A70291	Mary 1051
1. REQUEST TRAVEL ORDERS TO P			
NAME (lest)	(III)	nt)	(middle)
GRADE SAMED.	SERIAL NUMBER	ORGANIZATION	PHORE
			,
-Compalisant Wall Civilian	то 🕶	- MA 2/D	
			1
Charles, Penerimania	Madelmotes	D.C. and return	
RETURN WITH FOLLOWING DEVIATIONS	IN ITINERARY:	COMM.	O/A NO. DAYS
	*		
EXPLANATION AND PURPOSE OF TRE	IP: (use reverse if necessary)	s	ACC'T NOT
*			
		FUNC.	OR CALING ASK NO
Consultation on MA Theire	ical Problems		
3. TRIP HAS BEEN COORDINATED WITH	THE FOLLOWING STAFF DIVISIONS	AND OFFICES:	
CONTACT FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS	ON TRAVEL OUTSIDE CONTINENT	'AL U.S.	
•			
REQUEST FOR TRAVEL BY	IF BY TPA:		
COMMERCIAL AIR RAIL	TPA OWN CAR WITH	PASS. IN TRAVEL STAT	
NDIVIDUAL OBJECTS TO ANAVEL BY A	TDY INVOLVES ATTEND	ANCE AT CONFERENCES OF	CONVENTIONS
YES NO		YES	□ NO
6A. THE FOLLOWING AUTH	ARE REQUESTED:		¥
NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNM	ENT TRAVEL AT NO EX	PENSE TO THE GOVERN	MENT RAIL DIRECTED
			ANS. DIRECTED IF
PER DIEM AT	A IS MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO	THE GOV. AVAILAB	SLE
ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN A	CCORDANCE WITH DIRECTIVES	ON ATTEND, AT CONVE	NTIONS TOTHER
PER DIEM RA		TPA RATE PER MILE	
68. ESTIMATED EXPENSE	, orac Ferrolem	TO BOLL CEN MILE	
	T ECONOMIC AND CO	OTHER EXPENSE	ES 133-10 EXPENSE
TO THE PERSON NAMED OF THE	The second secon		
DATE FORWARDED TO COMP	OFFICE OR STAFF DIVIS	ION OFFICE (Figure)	#12.40
- · · · · · · - · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
		YM	
FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE	FUNDS ARE	Pur Principalities Broke	NO ACH THE ARABA
DATE FORWARDED	NSA FISCAL OFFICER (8	eignature)	
RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (sig	·		_
		DISAPPROVEDOTHER	3
DATE FORWARDED	CHIEF OF STAFF (elgnat	ure)	
REMARKS			

Floore return orders to (Mr. Priotone) S/ASST

Burroughs

PAOLI, PENNSYLVANIA

May 3, 1954

Mr. William F. Friedman National Security Agency Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Mr. Friedman

In reply to your letter of 26 April 1954, Serial 2568, I will be able to attend a joint meeting of the NSA Scientific Advisory Panel on 21 May 1954.

Would you please note that my address has been changed from 511 North Broad Street, Philadelphia 23, Pennsylvania, to the No address shown on the letterhead.

For future travel, would you please furnish Government TR's from Chester, Pennsylvania, to Washington, D. C., and return. The one I just received routed me from Paoli to Philadelphia to Washington. Although my place of work is Paoli, I usually take the train to Washington from Chester, since it is nearer my home.

Sincerely yours

BURROUGHS CORPORATION

John H. Howard Associate Director

JHH amvc

Serial:

Mr. John Howard Exproughs Adding Machine Company Research Division 511 M. Sweed Street Philadelphia 23, Pennsylvania

Dear Johnt

This is to acknowledge receipt of your acceptance of the invitation to visit the Mational Security Agency from 4-7 May to participate in the activities of the Bubcommittee on General Purpose Flexible Analytic Equipment.

If you will plan to arrive at 3801 Nebraska Avenue, Washington, at 8:30 a.m. on 4 May, we will have someone at the gate to meet you.

I am inclosing copies of your travel orders and a transportation request for this trip. Also inclosed for your convenience is an instruction sheet with the required forms so that you may receive compensation for your services as promptly as possible upon their completion.

In addition to the activity of this special subcommittee, we are now planning a joint meeting of all three Panels of the MSA Scientific Advisory Board on 21 May. It is intended to devote that day to a detailed presentation and discussion of some of our technical problems and to plans for subsequent panel activities.

It is sincerely hoped that you will also be able to attend the 21 May meeting. If you will let me know that you plan to attend, I will have the messessary orders sent to you.

Bincerely,

WILLIAM F. FRIEDMAN Executive Secretary MEA Scientific Advisory Board

6 Incl

M/R: Acknowledges Mr. Howard's intention to visit MSA 4-7 May '54. Forwards orders and travel voucher forms. Refers to 21 May MSASAB Panel meeting.

ec: AG 8/8 Lt. I.T. McDonald/60493/22Apr54/can 8/Asst (Mr. Friedman)

		REF ID:A	DA	TE:	1 1954
REQUEST TRAVEL	ORDERS TO PROCEED	ON TEMPORARY DUTY BE	ISSUED TO:		(middle)
owrd,	Feitus X	•			
consultent VAE	"Civilian	SERIAL NUMBER	OFTENIZAT	176	PHONE
ROM		то			
eoli, Pennsylv	nnie.	Washington, D. C			
ETURN WITH FOLLOWI	NG DEVIATIONS IN ITINER	LARYI		S May 1954	NO. DAYS
EXPLANATION AND F	PURPOSE OF TRIP: Gueere	everse if necessary)		17516-6B	ACC'T NOI
onsultation on	MSA Decimical Pr	olo la mus		FUNC. OR PR	DJ. AND TASK NO:
TRIP HAS BEEN COO	RDINATED WITH THE FOL	LOWING STAFF DIVISIONS AND	OFFICES:		······································
REQUEST FOR TRAV		IF BY TPAI	CC IN TOAN	/EL PTATUS	PASSENGER
COMMERCIAL AIR	·	OWN CAR WITH PA		/EL STATUS, LENCES OR CONV	No see 2
T YES	NO NO		YES		NO
A. THE FOLLOWING A	UTHORIZATIONS ARE REQ				
NO EXPENSE TO	THE GOVERNMENT	TRAVEL AT NO EXPEN	SE TO THE	GOVERNMENT GOV, TRANS, E	
PER DIEM AT	TPA IS MOR	E ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE	GOV.	AVAILABLE	
		E ADVANTAGEOUS TO THE NCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON	L		S OTHER
ORDERS TO BE P	REPARED IN ACCORDA		L	T CONVENTION	S OTHER
ORDERS TO BE P	REPARED IN ACCORDA	NCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON	ATTEND. A	T CONVENTION	TATION
ORDERS TO BE P	REPARED IN ACCORDA	NCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON	ATTEND. A	T CONVENTION	
ORDERS TO BE P	REPARED IN ACCORDA,	NCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON	ATTEND. A	T CONVENTION PEH MILE	TATION
ORDERS TO BE P B. ESTIMATED EXPEN USTIFICATION IF BY O	REPARED IN ACCORDA,	NCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON	ATTEND. A	T CONVENTION PER MILE PENSE	ENTENDE EXPENSE
ORDERS TO BE P B. ESTIMATED EXPEN USTIFICATION IF BY O	REPARED IN ACCORDA, SE CHEM RATE THER THAN MOST ECONO	NCE WITH DIRECTIVES ON TO STAFF DIVISION OF	TPA RATE	T CONVENTION PEH MILE PENSE	ENTENSE
ORDERS TO BE P B. ESTIMATED EXPEN USTIFICATION IF BY O ATE FORWARDED TO C	REPARED IN ACCORDA, SE CHEM RATE THER THAN MOST ECONO	MICAL MEANS	ATTEND. A TPA RATE OFFICER (NI	T CONVENTION PEH MILE PENSE	ENTERINGE
ORDERS TO BE P B. ESTIMATED EXPEN USTIFICATION IF BY O ATE FORWARDED TO C THE FORWARDED TO C	REPARED IN ACCORDA, SE CHEM RATE THER THAN MOST ECONO	MICAL MEANS OFFICE ON STAFF DIVISION OFFICE ON STAFF DIVISION OFFICE ON STAFF DIVISION OFFICER (Signest	ATTEND. A TPA RATE OFFICER (81) NOER THE	T CONVENTION PER MILE PENSE (nature)	ENTERINGE
ORDERS TO BE P B. ESTIMATED EXPEN USTIFICATION IF BY O ATE FORWARDED TO C THE FORWARDED TO C ATE FORWARDED ECEIVED OFFICE CHIL	REPARED IN ACCORDA, SE CHEM RATE THER THAN MOST ECONO COMP	MICAL MEANS OFFICE ON STAFF DIVISION OFFICE ON STAFF DIVISION OFFICE ON STAFF DIVISION OFFICER (Signest	ATTEND. A TPA RATE OFFICER (NI	T CONVENTION PER MILE PENSE (nature)	ENTENSE
ORDERS TO BE P B. ESTIMATED EXPEN USTIFICATION IF BY O ATE FORWARDED TO C TUNDS ARE NOT ATE FORWARDED EGEIVED OFFICE CHILL ATE FORWARDED	REPARED IN ACCORDA, SE CHEM RATE THER THAN MOST ECONO COMP	MICAL MEANS OFFICE ON STAFF DIVISION OFFICE ON STAFF DIVISION OFFICE OFFICER (signer APPROVED DISA	ATTEND. A TPA RATE OFFICER (81) NOER THE	T CONVENTION PER MILE PENSE (nature)	T ISHIP TATION
ORDERS TO BE P B. ESTIMATED EXPEN USTIFICATION IF BY O ATE FORWARDED TO C TUNDS ARE NOT ATE FORWARDED	REPARED IN ACCORDA, SE CHEM RATE THER THAN MOST ECONO COMP	MICAL MEANS OFFICE ON STAFF DIVISION OFFICE ON STAFF DIVISION OFFICE OFFICER (signer APPROVED DISA	ATTEND. A TPA RATE OFFICER (81) NOER THE	T CONVENTION PER MILE PENSE (nature)	T ISHO TATION
ORDERS TO BE P B. ESTIMATED EXPEN USTIFICATION IF BY O ATE FORWARDED TO C TUNDS ARE NOT ATE FORWARDED EGEIVED OFFICE CHILL ATE FORWARDED	REPARED IN ACCORDA, SE CHEM RATE THER THAN MOST ECONO COMP	MICAL MEANS OFFICE ON STAFF DIVISION OFFICE ON STAFF DIVISION OFFICE OFFICER (signer APPROVED DISA	ATTEND. A TPA RATE OFFICER (81) NOER THE	T CONVENTION PER MILE PENSE (nature)	T IBING TATION
ORDERS TO BE P B. ESTIMATED EXPEN USTIFICATION IF BY O ATE FORWARDED TO C THE FORWARDED ECEIVED OFFICE CHIL	REPARED IN ACCORDA, SE CHEM RATE THER THAN MOST ECONO COMP	MICAL MEANS OFFICE ON STAFF DIVISION OFFICE ON STAFF DIVISION OFFICE OFFICER (signer APPROVED DISA	ATTEND. A TPA RATE OFFICER (81) NOER THE	T CONVENTION PER MILE PENSE (nature)	ENTENSE

· •••

NSA FORM BT - REV 19 NOV 83

Burroughs

1

3

BURROUGHS CORPORATION

RESEARCH ACTIVITY

511 NORTH BROAD STREET • PHILADELPHIA 23, PENNA.

New Address: Burroughs Research Center Paoli, Pennsylvania

April 5, 1954

Mr. William F. Friedman National Security Agency Washington 25, D. C.

Dear Mr. Friedman

In answer to the attached letter of 2 April 1954 from Mr. Mc-Pherson, I will be able to attend the Subcommittee meeting of May 4-7, 1954.

I am looking forward with pleasure to this meeting and to seeing you again.

Sincerely yours

BURROUGHS CORPORATION

John H. Howard Associate Director

JHH:mvc Enclosure



NATIONAL SECURITY AGENCY WASHINGTON 25, D. C.

2 April 1954

Mr. John Howard Burroughs Adding Machine Company Research Division 511 N. Broad Street Philadelphia 23, Pannsylvania

Dear Mr. Howard:

With reference to the mission of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Flexible Analytical Equipment, the date of May 4-7, 1954, inclusive, has been proposed for the initial review of the problem confronting the committee. The meeting will be held at the Hational Security Agency.

Various members of the Agency are contributing considerable effort to making a detailed presentation of several problems pertinent to the work of the committee and it is hoped that you can arrange to be present for the entire initial conference.

Will you please advise Mr. William F. Friedman, Executive Secretary of the National Security Agency Scientific Advisory Board, whether you will be able to attend in order that he may issue travel orders?

Sincerely,

JOHN C. McPHERSON Chairman of the Subcommittee

3 hanuou

SHANIN

Serial:

Dr. Claude Shannon Bell Telephone Laboratories, Inc. Murray Hill, New Jersey

Dear Dr. Shannon:

This is to acknowledge your acceptance of the invitation to visit the Matienal Security Agency during the first week in May to participate in the work of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Plaxible Analytic Equipment. I am sorry you will be unable to be here on the first day, but that should not affect your participation on May 5.6, and 7.

If you will plan to arrive at the Mational Security Agency, 3801 Hebraska Avenue, Washington, at 8:30 a.m. on the morning of 5 May, we will have someone at the gate to must you.

I am inclosing copies of your travel orders and a transportation request for this trip. Also inclosed for your convenience is an instruction sheet with the required forms so that you may receive compensation for your services as gramptly as possible upon their completion.

In addition to the activity of this special subcommittee, we are now planning a joint meeting of all three Panels of the MEA Scientific Advisory Board on 21 May. It is intended to devote that day to a detailed presentation and discussion of some of our technical problems and to plans for subsequent panel activities.

It is sincerely hoped that you will also be able to attend the 21 May meeting. If you will let me know that you plan to attend, I will have the necessary orders sent to you.

Sincerely,

WILLIAM F. FRIEDMAN Rescutive Secretary BBA Scientific Advisory Board

6 Incl

M/R: Acknowledges Mr. Shannon's intention to visit NSA 5-7 May '54. Forwards orders and travel voucher forms. Refers to 21 May NSASAB Panel meeting.

cc:

Lt. I.T. McDonald/60493/22Apr54/can

AG

C/S

B/ASST (Mr. Friedman)

AMT (lest)	EED ON TEMPORARY DUT	Y BE ISSUED TO:		
	(IIr	nl)	(1)	(Iddia)
SHARROW, Claude	SERIAL NUMBER	ORGANIZATI	ON TP	HONE
		MBA - R	_ i	
Congultant VAE Civilian	то			
	Line between	в с.		
Murray Hill, Nov Jersey	Mestang tous	200		r.=======
ETURN WITH FOLLOWING DEVIATIONS IN IT	INERARYI		COMM. O/A	NO. DAYS
. EXPLANATION AND PURPOSE OF TRIP: (L	una raputse (f macassary)		STA. OPER. ACC	1 NO:
EXPERIENCE AND PORTUGE OF THE TO	,		37516-0	2
Consultation on MSA Technical	1 Problems		FUNC. OR PROJ.	ND TASK NOI
			<u> </u>	
. TRIP HAS BEEN COORDINATED WITH THE	FOLLOWING STAFF DIVISION	S AND OFFICES:		
CONTACT FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS ON	TRAVEL OUTSIDE CONTINEN	TAL U.S.		
REQUEST FOR TRAVEL BY	IF BY TPA:			
COMMERCIAL AIR RAIL TP		PASS. IN TRAVE	EL STATUS.	PASSENGER
STATE OF THE TO TRAVEL BY AIR	TOV INVOLVES ATTEND	ANCE AT CONFERE	NCES OR CONVENT	IONS
YES NO		YES	NO	****
A. THE FOLLOWING AUTHORIZATIONS ARE				•
NO EXPENSE TO THE GOVERNMENT	TRAVEL AT NO E			
PER DIEM AT \$0.00 TPA IS I	MORE ADVANTAGEOUS TO	THE GOV.	OV. TRANS. DIRE	CTED IF
ORDERS TO BE PREPARED IN ACCO	RDANCE WITH DIRECTIVE	S ON ATTEND, AT	CONVENTIONS [OTHER
PER DIEM HATE	TOTAL PER DIEM	TPA RATE P	ER MILE TRA	NSPORTATION
B. ESTIMATED EXPENSE	\$\$5.00			\$20.97
USTIFICATION IF BY OTHER THAN MOST EC	ONOMICAL MEANS	OTHER EXPE	NSE SST	TOTAL EXPEN
		\$10.0		\$75-97
	The product of the contract of			76.1. <i>16.7.1</i> 7.3
ATE FORWARDED TO COMP	OFFICE OR STAFF DIVI	SION OFFICER (SIGN	ature)	**************************************
DATE FORWARDED TO COMP	OFFICE OR STAFF DIVI	SION OFFICER (SIGN	ature)	
		B TERMAN See		
	OFFICE OR STAFF DIVI	B TERMAN See		
		B TERMAN See		
	FUNDS ARE AVAILAB	R DENAS Red	DILLOWING CITA'S	
FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE	FUNDS ARE AVAILAB	R DENAS Red	DILLOWING CITA'S	
FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE		R DENAS Red	DILLOWING CITA'S	
FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE	FUNDS ARE AVAILAB	E UNDER THE FO	DLLOWING CITAT	
FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE	NSA FISCAL OFFICER (Signature)	DLLOWING CITAT	
FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE DATE PORWARDED RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature)	FUNDS ARE AVAILAB	Signature)	DLLOWING CITAT	
FIJNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE DATE FORWARDED RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) DATE FORWARDED	NSA FISCAL OFFICER (Signature)	DLLOWING CITAT	
FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE DATE FORWARDED RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) DATE FORWARDED	NSA FISCAL OFFICER (Signature)	DLLOWING CITAT	
PATE FORWARDED TO COMP STATE FORWARDED RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) REMARKS	NSA FISCAL OFFICER (Signature)	DLLOWING CITAT	
FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE DATE FORWARDED RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) DATE FORWARDED	NSA FISCAL OFFICER (Signature)	DLLOWING CITAT	
FIJNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE DATE FORWARDED RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) DATE FORWARDED	NSA FISCAL OFFICER (Signature)	DLLOWING CITAT	
FUNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE DATE FORWARDED RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) ATE FORWARDED	NSA FISCAL OFFICER (Signature)	DLLOWING CITAT	
FIJNDS ARE NOT AVAILABLE PARE FORWARDED RECEIVED OFFICE CHIEF OF STAFF (signature) ATE FORWARDED	NSA FISCAL OFFICER (Signature)	DLLOWING CITAT	

TRAVEL ORDERS REQUEST

NEA FORM 51 REV 19 NOV 53

1 NAME OR TITLE	INITIALS	INNAA7
I MANE ON THEE	Milaus	CINCULATE
ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION	DATE	COORDINATION
2		FILE
		INFORMATION
3		NECESSARY ACTION
		NOTE AND RETURN
4		SEE ME
		SIGNATURE
The invitation for in a telephone co	nuersat	
with W.Mc Donald	ou 16 Apo	rı /,
	_	
	•	
	,	

	STW
FROM NAME OR TITLE	DATE
ORGANIZATION AND LOCATION	TELEPHONE

2 April 1954

Dr. Claude Shannon Bell Telsphone Laboratories, Inc. Murray Hill, New Jersey

Dear Dr. Shannon:

With reference to the mission of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Flexible Analytical Equipment, the date of May 4-7, 1954, inclusive, has been proposed for the initial review of the problem confronting the committee. The meeting will be held at the National Security Agency.

Various members of the Agency are contributing considerable effort to making a detailed presentation of several problems pertinent to the work of the committee and it is hoped that you can arrange to be present for the entire initial conference.

Will you please advise Mr. William F. Friedman, Executive Secretary of the National Security Agency Scientific Advisory Board, whether you will be able to attend in order that he may issue travel orders?

Sincerely,

JOHN C. McPHERSON Chairman of the Subcommittee

Vou Neumann

LEWALIMAN

3. NAME OF REQUESTING OFFICE TELEPHONE EXTENSION 4. SYMBOL					
R/D 60493 None					
6. POSITION AND TITLE					
Consultant WAE					
8. APPROXIMATE NO. OF DAYS 9. BEGINNING ON OR ABOUT					
Five (5) days 3 May 1954					
Princeton, New Jersey Washington, D. C. Princeton, New Jersey					
F TRAVEL (Place X in applicable box)					
REIMBURSEMENT LIMITED NED VEHICLE (Specify) TO COST TO GOVERNMENT					
DMINISTRATIVELY OF TRAVEL BY USUAL					
GEOUS TO THE GOVERNMENT COMMON CARRIER					
JTHORIZED (Place X in applicable box)					
OTHER RATES OF PER DIEM (Specity)					
OF DEPENDENTS (Place X in applicable box)					
TRANSPORTATION AUTHORIZED BY COMMON CARRIER (Rail, Bus, and Ship) TRANSPORTATION AUTHORIZED BY GOVERNMENT VEHICLE AIRCRAFT VESSEL TRANSPORTATION AUTHORIZED BY PRIVATELY-OWNED CONVEYANCE SHIPMENT OF HOUSEHOLD GOODS (Place X in applicable box) EMPLOYEE HAS DEPENDENTS AND IS AUTHORIZED					
POUNDS UNCRATED OR 3125 POUNDS CRATED as such as security clearance, leave authority)					
19. AUTHORIZATION (For use of approving office only) 20. AGENCY (If applicable)					
21. ORDER NO./REFERENCE 22. DATE 19 Apr 54 23. REQUEST FOR TRAVEL APPROVED WITH THE EXCEPTION NOTED BELOW, UNDER AUTHORITY OF SECRETARY OF THE ARMY, AS PROVIDED IN CPR 73. THE TRAVEL TO BE PERFORMED IS NECESSARY IN THE PUBLIC SERVICE AND IS CHARGEABLE TO ALLOTMENT INDICATED UNDER FISCAL APPROVAL. Dr. L. GIESON Lt. Colore					

DA

THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

May 3, 1954

Dear Mr. Friedman:

I am returning the travel orders and transportation requests which were forwarded to Professor von Neumann, for the May 4-7 meetings of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Flexible Analytic Equipment. To his great regret, it turns out that he is unable to attend because he has to go west the evening of May 3.

Sincerel, yours,

(Mrs.) Elizabeth S. Gorman Secretary to John von Neumann

Elizabeth S. Garwan

Mr. William F. Friedman National Security Agency Washington 25, D. C.

Serial:

Dr. John von Neumann The Institute for Advanced Study Princeton University Princeton, New Jersey

Dear Dr. von Neumann:

I am inclosing a set of orders and a transportation request for your convenience in the event that your other obligations will permit your attendance at any or all of the 4-7 May activities of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Flexible Analytic Equipment.

Also inclosed for your convenience is an instruction sheet with the required forms so that you may receive compensation for your services as promptly as possible upon their completion.

Sincerely,

WILLIAM F. FRIEDMAN Executive Secretary MSA Scientific Advisory Board

6 Incl
a/s
cc: AG
 C/S
 S/ASST (Mr. Friedman)

M/R: Forwards orders and travel voucher forms in the event Dr. von Neumann is able to attend the 4-7 May '54 meeting.

Lt. I.T. McDonald/60493/22Apr54/can

TRAVEL ORDERS RE	EQUEST			_		
To: COMP		REF	ID: A7028	î	me11 105h	
		D ON TEMPORARY DUT			(mlddle)	
AME	(last)	(11	rst)		(midale)	
RADICO HOUSER,	SERVICE John	SERIAL NUMBER	ORGANIZA	TION	PHONE	
,	SERVICE	BERTAL NOMBER				
Consultant WAE	Civilian	TO		R/D		
Butuantan Harri	Tamasu	Vachingt	on. D.C.			
Princeton, New Jersey Hashington, D.C. RETURN WITH FOLLOWING DEVIATIONS IN ITINERARY				COMM. O/A	NO. DAYS	
				2 34 36	sek e	
2. EXPLANATION AND PURPOSE OF TRIP: (use reverse if necessary)				STA. OPER	ACC'T NOI	
				-37536-06		
Consultation on	MRA Tuchnical	Proch Lenn		FUR GOOR PA	OJ. AND TASK NO:	
- 		LLOWING STAFF DIVISIO	IS AND OFFICES.	<u>, , l </u>	·	
TRIP HAS BEEN COOK	DINAIRO WITH THE PO	CLOWING STAFF DIVISION	45 AND OFFICES:			
CONTACT FOR ADDIT	IONAL DETAILS ON TR	AVEL OUTSIDE CONTINEN	ITAL U.S.			
REQUEST FOR TRAVE	EL BY	IF BY TPA:				
COMMERCIAL AIR	RAIL TPA	OWN CAR WITH				
VIVIDUAL OBJECTS TO	TRAVEL BY AIR	TOY INVOLVES ATTEN	DANCE AT CONFE	RENCES OR CON	VENTIONS	
YES	□ NO		YES		NO	
A. THE FOLLOWING AU	THORE ATIONS ARE RE	(QUESTED:	•			
NO EXPENSE TO T	THE GOVERNMENT	TRAVEL AT NO	EXPENSE TO THE	GOVERNMENT	RAIL DIRECTE	
ORDERS TO BE PE	PER DIEM RATE	TOTAL PER DIEM	TPA RATE		NS OTHER	
USTIFICATION IF BY O1	THER MOST ECON	IOMICA PAZ X 199	OTHER EX	PENSE	EST. TOTAL EXPENSE	
			*10	^^	180.36	
TE FORWARDED TO COMP		OFFICE OR STAFF DIV	SION OFFICER (S	ghature)		
FUNDS ARE NOT	AVAII ABI E	SUMPS MEETITAM DE		moi Comincilli	MARION:	
_ PONDS ARE NOT A	TAVIENDEE [FUNDS WILLIAMS PE	- sammers & -		014,	
ATE FORWARDED		NSA FISCAL OFFICER	(signature)			
	•		,			
ECEIVED OFFICE CHIE	F OF STAFF (algnature)					
	,	APPROVED	DISAPPROVED	OTHER		
ATE FORWARDED			CHIEF OF STAFF (algnature)			
EMARKS						
**		a / 1 a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a a				
Please for	of erapro draw	S/ASST(Mr. Vm. 7	FT16CHAD)			
ISA FORM BI REV 19 NO	V RS					
FURMER REV IF NO	/ 					



THE INSTITUTE FOR ADVANCED STUDY

PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY

SCHOOL OF MATHEMATICS

April 5, 1954

Dear Fr. Friedman:

Thank you for your very good letter of March 29. I have, in the meantime, also had a letter from Brigadier Tiltman who has been so kind to send along with it a reprint of the Ventris-Chadwick paper, Journ. of Hellenic Studies (1953). Needless to say, I am very glad indeed about this attention and the paper interests me very much.

Both Mrs. von Neumann and I are looking forward to meeting Mrs. Friedman and you in Washington at the time of the next meeting of the NSF-SAB on April 20-21.

I also had a letter from John C. McPherson concerning the meeting of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Flexible Analytical Equipment May 4-7, 1954. I would like to come to these meetings, or at least for part of them. I am not absolutely certain about my obligations at that time, but I think that it will probably be best if I will learn from you at the time of the April 20-21 meeting what the agenda on May 4-7 is expected to be, and how I can best participate.

I am, with best personal regards,

Sincerely yours,

John on Newman

John von Neumann

JvN:eg

Mr. William F. Friedman 310 Second Street, S.E. Washington 3, D. C.

2 April 1954

Dr. John von Neumann The Institute for Advanced Study Princeton University Princeton, New Jersey

Dear Dr. von Neumann:

With reference to the mission of the Subcommittee on General Purpose Flaxible Analytical Equipment, the date of May 4-7, 1954, inclusive, has been proposed for the initial review of the problem confronting the committee. The meeting will be held at the National Security Agency.

Various members of the Agency are contributing considerable effort to making a detailed presentation of several problems pertinent to the work of the committee and it is hoped that you can arrange to be present for the entire initial conference.

Will you please advise Mr. William F. Friedman, Executive Secretary of the National Security Agency Scientific Advisory Board whether you will be able to attend in order that he may issue travel orders?

Sincerely,

JOHN C. McPHERSON Chairman of the Subcommittee